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WR File Number: SD 00609 289 Subbasin: RGDR Cross Reference:

Primary Purpose: IRR IRRIGATION

Primary Status: ADJ Adjudicated

Total Acres: 1.870 Subfile: 1.10.381 Header:

Total Diversion: 5.161 Cause/Case: 07896 & 07939

Owner: COREY TATE RUPERT Owner Class: Owner

Contact: LARRY VAN EATON

Owner: DENEILL WRAE RUPPERT Owner Class: Owner

Contact: LARRY VAN EATON

Documents on File

(acre

Transaction
Images Trn # Doc File/Act

Status
1

Status
2 Transaction Desc. From/To Acres Diversio

 get images 738558 COWNF 2021-06-07 CHG PRC SD-0609-289 T 0.000 0.000

 get images 738557 ORDER 2016-09-20 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 T 1.870 5.161

 get images 738556 ORDAD 2008-01-10 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 T 0.000 0.000

 get images 732546 ORDAD 2007-10-12 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 T 0.000 0.000

 get images 732545 ORDAD 2003-04-09 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 T 0.000 0.000

 get images 725543 COWNF 2003-03-14 CHG PRC SD-0609-289 T 0.000 0.000

 get images 725419 ORDER 1977-10-26 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 AMENDED T 1.870 4.675

 get images 725418 ORDER 1970-09-02 ADJ PRC SD-0609-289 T 1.570 3.925

Current Points of Diversion

POD Number
Well
Tag Source Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Map Other Location Desc

SD 00609 POD2 447510.9 4021323.7 🌎 ACEQUIA MADRE DEL RIO
CHIQUITO

SP 01334 06 24N 13E 447669.4 4021090.0 🌎 TALPA RESERVOIR DITCH

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help
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Priority Summary

Priority Status Acres Diversion POD Number Source

1760-12-31 ADJ 1.870 5.161 SD 00609 POD2

SP 01334

Place of Use

Q256 Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng Acres Diversion CU Use Priority Status Other Location Desc

1.870 5.161 IRR 1760-12-31 ADJ HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MA
10, TRACT 381, CRISTOVAL D
SERNA GRANT

Source

Acres Diversion CU Use Priority Source Description

1.870 5.161 IRR 1760-12-31 SW TALPA & AMDRC
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Point of Diversion Summary

quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE
quarters are smallest to largest NAD83 UTM in meters

Well Tag POD Nbr Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Map

SD 00609 POD2 447510.9 4021323.7 🌎

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

River Name: RIO CHIQUITO /N

Source: ES

Ditch Name: ACEQUIA MADRE DEL RIO CHIQUITO

Start Date: Finish Date:
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Point of Diversion Summary

quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE
quarters are smallest to largest NAD83 UTM in meters

Well Tag POD Nbr Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Map

SP 01334 06 24N 13E 447669.4 4021090.0 🌎

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

River Name: RIO CHIQUITO /N

Source: ES

Ditch Name: TALPA RESERVOIR DITCH

Start Date: Finish Date:
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Transaction Summary

COWNF Change of Ownership Full

Transaction Number: 738558 Transaction Desc: SD-0609-289 File Date: 2021-06-07

Primary Status: CHG Change of Ownership

Secondary Status: PRC Processed

Person Assigned: *******

Applicant: COREY TATE RUPERT

Contact: LARRY VAN EATON

Applicant: DENEILL WRAE RUPPERT

Contact: LARRY VAN EATON

Events

Event Images Date Type Description Comment Processed By

 get images 2021-06-07 APP Application Received * *******

2021-06-07 FTN Finalize non-published Trans. *******

2022-12-07 QAT Quality Assurance Completed DATA *******

2023-04-20 QAT Quality Assurance Completed IMAGE *******

2023-04-20 ARW WRAB Main File Rm Arch Sect SD 00609 289 Archived *******

Water Right Information

WR File Nbr Acres Diversion Consumptive Purpose of Use

SD 00609 289 0.000 0.000 IRR IRRIGATION
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Transaction Summary

ORDER Order of District Court

Transaction Number: 738557 Transaction Desc: SD-0609-289 File Date: 2016-09-20

Primary Status: ADJ Adjudicated

Secondary Status: PRC Processed

Person Assigned: *******

Applicant: JERRY GEIST

Applicant: SHARON GEIST

Events

Event Images Date Type Description Comment Processed By

 get images 2016-09-20 APP Application Received * *******

2016-09-20 FTN Finalize non-published Trans. *******

2022-12-07 QAT Quality Assurance Completed SQ2 *******

2023-04-20 QAT Quality Assurance Completed IMAGE *******

2023-04-20 ARW WRAB Main File Rm Arch Sect SD 00609 289 Archived *******

Water Right Information

WR File Nbr Acres Diversion Consumptive Purpose of Use

SD 00609 289 1.870 5.161 IRR IRRIGATION

Point of Diversion

POD Nbr Easting Northing Map Grant

SD 00609 POD2 447510.9 4021323.7 🌎 RANCHO DEL RIO GRANDE

SP 01334 447669.4 4021090.0 🌎 RANCHO DEL RIO GRANDE

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

Place of Use

Q256 Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng Acres Diversion Consumptive Use Priority Status Other Loc Desc

1.870 5.161 IRR 1760-12-31 ADJ HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP 10, TRACT 381, CRISTOVAL DE LA SERNA GRANT
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Transaction Summary

ORDAD Order of District Court (Accumulative)

Transaction Number: 738556 Transaction Desc: SD-0609-289 File Date: 2008-01-10

Primary Status: ADJ Adjudicated

Secondary Status: PRC Processed

Person Assigned: *******

Applicant: JERRY GEIST

Applicant: SHARON GEIST

Events

Event Images Date Type Description Comment Processed By

 get images 2008-01-10 APP Application Received * *******

2008-01-10 FTN Finalize non-published Trans. *******

2022-12-07 QAT Quality Assurance Completed SQ2 *******

2023-04-20 QAT Quality Assurance Completed IMAGE *******

2023-04-20 ARW WRAB Main File Rm Arch Sect SD 00609 289 Archived *******

Water Right Information

WR File Nbr Acres Diversion Consumptive Purpose of Use

SD 00609 289 0.000 0.000 IRR IRRIGATION

Point of Diversion

POD Nbr Easting Northing Map Grant

SD 00609 POD2 447510.9 4021323.7 🌎 RANCHO DEL RIO GRANDE

SP 01334 447669.4 4021090.0 🌎 RANCHO DEL RIO GRANDE

* UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

Place of Use

Q256 Q64 Q16 Q4 Sec Tws Rng Acres Diversion Consumptive Use Priority Status Other Loc Desc

1.870 4.675 IRR 1760-12-31 ADJ HYDROGRAPHIC SURVEY MAP 10, TRACT 381, CRISTOVAL DE LA SERNA GRANT

Remarks:
ABSTRACTOR'S NOTE: THIS ORDER IS TO ADD AND CLARIFY SOURCE AND POINT OF DIVERSION INFORMATION.
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